

Fee Schedule - Home Care Packages 2023/24

Effective 1 July 2023

Service			6am–8pm Mon–Fri	8pm–6am Mon–Fri	Sat	Sun
Home Care Support	Includes: Personal Care Respite Care Social Support Pet Assistance Transport Services Domestic Assistance	30 min	\$48.85	\$58.53	\$63.33	\$68.98
		45 min	\$56.36	\$67.54	\$73.07	\$79.60
		1 hour	\$75.15	\$90.05	\$97.43	\$106.13
Kilometres		Per km	\$1.59	\$1.59	\$1.59	\$1.59
Nursing Services	Enrolled Nurse	1 hour	\$91.66	\$109.25	\$128.34	\$138.68
		30 min	\$59.58	\$71.01	\$83.42	\$90.14
	Registered Nurse Min assessment 2 hours (Incl. travel and documentation)	1 hour	\$134.41	\$161.77	\$196.75	\$214.38
		30 min	\$87.37	\$105.15	\$127.89	\$139.35
	Specialist Nurse Min assessment 2 hours (Incl. travel and documentation)	1 hour	\$175.95	\$195.51	\$229.72	\$250.50
		30 min	\$114.37	\$127.08	\$149.32	\$162.83
Inactive Overnight Sleepover* (Eight hours inactive support)		Per hour	-	\$30.56	\$40.32	\$46.44
24 Hour Care (Includes eight hours of active support)		24 hrs	\$733.20	\$733.20	\$953.28	\$953.28

Please note:

You may be required to contribute an Income Tested Fee (ITF). This is a Government mandated fee that clients on Home Care may contribute towards the package.

Services Australia will conduct an income assessment over the phone to determine how much, if any, you are required to pay. Please call Services Australia on 1800 227 475 for further information. If you are not receiving any form of payment from Centrelink, you will need to provide financial details to Services Australia. Please call Services Australia for direction in regards to determining your ITF.

The prices listed above do not have any hidden costs and there are no additional costs associated with arranging third party providers.

Calvary also does not charge an entry or exit fee.

The km charge listed is not for our workers to travel to and from your services. This charge is only applicable when providing transport for you e.g. to a medical appointment.

*Inactive Overnight Sleepover shifts must include an additional two hours of active Home Care Support.



Fee Schedule - Home Care Packages 2023/24 - Australia Wide

Effective 1 July 2023

Home Care Package Service		Per fortnight	
Package Management Fee	Level 1	\$59.08	
Package management is a service that supports delivery of a HCP, and can cover administrative activities that we must do, such as: – Establishing and managing home care budgets,	Level 2	\$103.88	
Coordinating and scheduling services and workers,Preparing invoices and monthly statements,	Level 3	\$226.24	
– Complying with regulatory and assurance activities.	Level 4	\$342.86	
Care Management Fee Care management is a mandatory service, and we must:		\$78.82	
 Regularly assess your needs, goals and preferences, Review your home care agreement and care plan with you, Ensure your care and services align with other supports, 	Level 2	\$138.60	
 Partner with you and your family or carers about your care, Ensure your care and services are culturally safe, Identify and address risks to your safety, health and wellbeing. 	Level 3	\$301.56	
Calvary provides after hours and clinical support 24 hours / 7 days a week which is included in this fee.	Level 4	\$457.10	

No package management fee will be charged in a month where care recipients do not receive

24 hour notice is required to avoid a full service cancellation fee. Services delivered on public holidays attract a 100% surcharge.

If we are unable to deliver a service in your area we will recommend someone who can. This may involve an additional cost to the prices listed above. Your Care Manager will discuss this with you prior to services commencing.

If you would like to receive a particular service from someone external to us then you can request to have them service you through Calvary. Your Care Manager will discuss this with you prior to services commencing.